PORT MARLBOROUGH NZ LTD -

PRINCIPAL TARIFFS

Effective 1 July 2020 — 30 June 2021
All tariffs GST exclusive

When setting charges for ship visits beyond 30 June 2021, it is the responsibility of ships’ agents, acting on behalf of vessel owners, operators or
charterers, to clarify in writing with Port Marlborough what charges will be applicable. Enguiries should be made to shipping@pmnz.co.nz

The user of facilities and / or services acknowledges acceptance of Port Marlborough Standard Conditions of Business and Port Marlborough
Standard Conditions of Business for Marine Services which can be found on Port Marlborough’s Websites http://www.portmarlborough.co.nz and
http://www.pictonpilot.co.nz respectively.

Payment of invoices is due 14 days following date of invoice

VESSEL TARIFF

Port Access Charges

Daily Service Charge

Tendering (Anchorage)

Fishing Vessels < 30m

Water

Garbage

Crew transportation fee
Gangways — Cruise ship
Platform for Gangways

Cruiseship cancellation

Vessels lifted to/from water

500 GT —999 GT $ 405 / 24 hours or part thereof
1,000 GT to 29,999 GT $0.45 /GT

30,000 GT to 60,000 GT $0.357/ GT plus $1,943
60,000 GT to 90,000 GT $0.270 / GT plus $4,328
90,000 GT + $0.086 / GT plus $ 21,639

* & & o o

¢ ISPS code compliant vessel = $0.18 / GT per 24 hours or part thereof (Includes security charge ***).
o Minimum daily service charge $1,800
o Maximum daily service charge $13,950
o *** For Cruise Ships this charge covers security for up to 12hrs only.
All other vessels > 1,000 GT: $0.13/ GT per 24 hours or part thereof. Minimum charge $850/day
Public holiday surcharge 15%

¢ 50% of Port Access Charge + $520 per 24 hours or part thereof

¢ Under 20 metres $ 65 / 24hours or part thereof

¢ 20t0 24.99 metres $ 120 / 24hours or part thereof

¢ 2510 29.99 metres $ 160 / 24hours or part thereof

¢ 30 metres + Please refer to port access charges above

$5.00 per 1,000 litres, minimum charge $50

Quarantine: $295 / 120 litre drum

Non-quarantine:

¢ $70/ 200 litre drum
¢ 4me Skip: $240

¢ 6 m? Skip: $320

$95 / vessel per day
$550 / day / gangway (includes positioning) — 3 gangways available
$250 / day (includes positioning) — 2 platforms available.

Port Marlborough provides a reserved berth for cruise vessels to ensure they have a guaranteed berth access
ahead of any other potential port user. In the event of any cruise vessel cancelling its Marlborough call within 24
hours of its ETA, the call will be billed at 50% of the Port Access charge

0-12m LOA = $270; 12.1m-18m LOA = $485; 18.1m plus = $725 ( Waitohi Wharf/Waimahara
Wharf/Westshore)


mailto:shipping@pmnz.co.nz
http://www.portmarlborough.co.nz/
http://www.pictonpilot.co.nz/

MARINE SERVICES

Towage

Vessel Shift within harbour

Pilotage

Direct to / from
Northern Entrance-Berth

To / from
Ship Cove

$0.90 per GT per vessel in and out for a single tug use
o Max charge $27,000. Cruise Ships POA.

$5,000 per movement for the second tug

Email pilots@pmnz.co.nz Phone 64 3 520 3399

$2000 / move (includes Pilotage, Linesman and Towage if required)

¢ Vessel <30,000 GT: $3000
¢ Vessel 30-59,999 GT: $4000
¢ Vessel >= 60,000 GT: $5200

¢ Vessel < 30,000 GT: $1230 /hr per Pilot hour from / to Port
¢ Vessel 30-59,999 GT: $1530 /hr per Pilot hour from / to Port
¢ Vessel >= 60,000 GT: $1840 /hr per Pilot hour from / to Port

¢ Public holiday surcharge 15%

CARGO TARIFF

Invoices will be generated for a minimum charge of $40

Logs
All Other Commodities

Fish

Shellfish

Sawn Timber

Cars, Caravans &
Campervan

Truck, Trailer & Other
Commercial Vehicles

Containers

Breakbulk

Project Cargo

$4.28 JASmM? (Applies to export logs and logs barged in for domestic use)
$4.95 tonne or m® or kilolitre (whichever is the greater)

$8.20 / tonne (minimum charge $40.00)

By default, when the fish landing information is not received within 20 days of the end of the month, a set fee
will be applied to Fishing Vessels that are both under 30m and under 100 GRT, as per below:

. $40 per landing for vessels under 15 m (overall length)

. $120 per landing for vessels of 15 to 19.99 m (overall length)

. $180 per landing for vessels of 20 to 24.99 m (overall length)

. $250 per landing for vessels of 25 to 29.99m

$11.00 / tonne (minimum charge $40)

$4.28 I m?
$30 / unit
$120 / unit
TEU FEU
Full $66.00 $110.00
Empty $20.00 $40.00
Land and restow $40.00 $80.00 ¢ Applied 50% inwards, 50% outwards
Transhipment $60.00 $90.00 ¢ Applies to cargo with volumes in excess of
Over-dimensional $90.00 $130.00 38m3on a 20’, or 76m3 on a 40’ base or
flat rack
Land and restow $4.00 / tonne or / m®
Transhipment $4.00 / tonne or / m3 (applied inwards or outwards)
Includes machinery, masts POA

and boats



PORT MARLBOROUGH NZ LTD -

STORAGE TARIFF

All tariffs GST exclusive

PRINCIPAL TARIFFS

Effective 1 July 2020 — 30 June 2021

Storage fees unless otherwise specified in the Schedule are charged on the basis of per tonne or cubic metre, whichever is the greater. All rates are
as specified, unless otherwise individually agreed. No cargo to be delivered without the prior approval of the Chief Executive or his authorised agent.
Invoices will be generated for a minimum charge of $40.00.

(A)

(B)

©

©)

General
Import and Export Cargo

Transhipment Cargo

Containers

Import/ Export Containers
Transhipment Containers

Empty Containers

Log Export

Facility Usage for Casual
Vanning and Devanning

Container Inspection

Goods must be moved from wharf facilities
within 48 hours
Storage subject to prior arrangement

If no prior arrangement made, the below
general rates will apply from date of deposit

Goods must be moved from wharf facilities
within 48 hours

Up to 4 weeks storage
Surcharge 5" week
Surcharge 6" week
Surcharge 7" week
Surcharge 8" week
Surcharge 9" week
Surcharge 10" week

Surcharge 11" week (and every week
thereafter)

Minimum charge weekends — 3hrs
Surcharge for public holidays — 50%

Undercover

POA

TEU and FEU

TEU
FEU
Reefer Facility

TEU
FEU

$1.85 /JASmM?
+$0.10/ JASmM?
+$ 0.25/ JASm?
+$0.40 / JASm?

+$0.85 / JASM?

+$1.00/ JASmM?
+$1.20/ JASm?
+$1.40 / JASmM?

POA

$75.00 per hour

Qutside

Sealed $8.50 per m?2
Unsealed $5.00 per m2

$20/day
$40/day
+ $25/day

$5/day
$10/day

PLANT CHARGE OUT RATES

28
32
34
35
89

85
63

22

27

90

Forklifts
Hyundai
Lees 20t

Taylor 12t (No dry hire permitted. Labour additional)
Manitou (No dry hire permitted. Labour additional)

CAT 25T

Trailer
Single Axle
Double Axle

Compressor
Atlas Copco 170 cfm

Cranes

Kobelco RK-70 (No dry hire permitted labour additional)

Pump
Sykes Pump 150

Labour

Labour / drivers provided by arrangement.

GKA98
JZ 7173
ENGB806
ESJ267
HHZ20

05229
T532L

27 GGW

EJQ243

$40.00/hr
$130.00/hr
$90.00/hr
$85.00/hr
$40.00/hr

$40.00/day
$60.00/day

$35.00/hr

$100.00/hr

$35.00/hr

$60.00/hr

3hr minimum charge 1800hrs-0700 hrs Mon-Fri, weekends & public holidays. Labour surcharge for public holidays = Double time



